Docusign Envelope ID: 2B047EBB-9A17-48B7-BCFC-883F58B28822



## COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance



PRIVACY NOTICE

This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6.

- INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
  - 2. This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 15 of each year, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year.

3. With the approval of the des	igrialing body				is may be	correction dates on c	110 (1) 00111	smarree (er 1).	
SECTION 1		TAXPAYER	RINFORMATI						
Name of taxpayer  GATX CORPORATION  Address of taxpayer (number and street, situ, state, and 7/18 code)				_	County				
			MAY	1 5 2025	VIGO		at a contract		
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code) 222 W ADAMS, CHICAGO, IL 60606					DLGF taxing di		002		
Name of contact person	000		CITY	CLED	-	Telephone numbe			
Name of confact person			CITY	CLER	K	(312) 62			
	1001=10	W AND DEG	ADIDTION O	- BROBERTY		(312)02	.1-0233		
SECTION 2 Name of designating body	LOCATIO	ON AND DES	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	PROPERTY	e constant	Estimated start da	te (month, da	av. vear)	
CITY OF TERRE HAUTE COMMO	ON COUR	COUNCIL Resolution number 2024-17				08/01/2024			
Location of property	314 0001	TOIL		202111		Actual start date (month, day, year)			
4400 MAPLE AVENUE, TERRE H	AUTE. II	V 46704		08/01/2024					
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new rese			ment, or new info	ormation technological	ogy	Estimated completion date (month, day, year)			
equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be		12/31/2027							
Compressors, piping, cleaning rack, forklifts, weld	ers, tools, bla	ast equipmen	t, cranes hydr	aulic jacks, and	l related	Actual completion date (month, day, year)			
equipment			,	,		1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
SECTION 3		EMPLOYEE	S AND SALA	RIES				· 技术	
是一种对于中国的特殊的。 1000年中国的特殊的,1000年中国的特殊的,1000年中国的特殊的,1000年中国的特殊的。	S AND SALA		belikihi dan Chekihindh	Andreas and the State of the St	ASES	TIMATED ON SE	3-1 4	CTUAL	
Current number of employees					42			49	
Salaries						2,655,700.00		3,001,800.00	
Number of employees retained						42		38	
Salaries		2,655,700.00		2,381,800.00					
Number of additional employees						21 1		11	
Salaries							755,500.00		
SECTION 4		COSTA	AND VALUES					ien e	
	MANUFA EQUI	CTURING PMENT	R & DEC	QUIPMENT	LOGIST DIST IT EQUIPMENT			JIPMENT	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED	
Values before project		934,870.00							
Plus: Values of proposed project		2,420,330.00				1, 1 , 1, 1, 1, 1	200		
Less: Values of any property being replaced									
Net values upon completion of project		3,355,200.00							
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project				VALUE		VALUE		VALUE	
Plus: Values of proposed project		934,870.00				+			
Less: Values of any property being replaced		2,420,330.00	,						
Net values upon completion of project		3,355,200.00	1						
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	nureuan: to 10						-		
				OMOCO DY	UE TAVO	VED			
	Mark Company of the C		BENEFITS PR	OMISED BY T	NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.			OTHAL	
WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS  Amount of solid waste converted						AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTU			
Amount of hazardous waste converted									
Other benefits:									
Sales solitate.									
SECTION 6	74 B	TAXPAYER	CERTIFICAT	ION			100 E	4 (5)	
I hereby certify that the representations in this s	tatoment are		OLKHILICAL			CONTRACTOR AND			
	tatement are	tiue.							
						15			
Signature of authorized representations in this s			Title Senior Di	rector - Indir	act Tay	Date signed (mor	th, day year)		

Docusign Envelope ID: 2B047EBB-9A17-48B7-BCFC-883F58B28822



## OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 3. If the property owner is found **NOT** to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 5. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:								
the property owner IS in substantial compliance								
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance								
other (specify)								
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)								
(diadono de uno determinador (diadon adonterio directo un necessary)								
Signature of authorized member		**************************************		Date signed (month, day, year)				
Attested by:	Designating body							
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial complian time has been set aside for the purpose of considering complian	ance.		he opportunity f	or a hearing. The following date and				
Time of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year)  PM		completed after the he	aaring)					
Approved	SOLIS (IODE I	Denied (see instru	HERE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.					
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)			100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Signature of authorized member			_	Date signed (month, day, year)				
Attested by:	by:			Designating body				
АРРЕ	EAL RIGHTS [	IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]						
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating clerk of Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond condition								